OP \$40.00 2247544

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM465800

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Entrematic Belgium N.V.	FORMERLY Dynaco Europe N.V.	11/15/2017	Naamloze Vennootschap (Nv): BELGIUM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Entrematic Group AB	
Street Address:	Box 160	
City:	Torslanda	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	SE-423-21	
Entity Type:	Corporation: SWEDEN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2247544	DYNACO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mbrogan@haugpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Marilyn M. Brogan Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, UNITED STATES 10151

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Marilyn M. Brogan
Address Line 1: 745 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marilyn M. Brogan
SIGNATURE:	/Marilyn M. Brogan/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment document DYNACO US#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0834

930156-6002

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Entrematic Belgium N.V. (With previous company name DYNACO Europe N.V.) ("Assignor"), located and doing business at Waverstraat 21, B-9310 Moorsel, Belgium, has adopted and used in its business the trademark DYNACO which is registered under No. 2247544 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS Entrematic Group AB ("Assignee"), located and doing business at Box 160, SE-423 21 Torslanda, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for 10.00 dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademark and the registration thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

By:

Maria Beijer, Attorney at Law

Date: 15 November 2017.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006292 FRAME: 0835